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Overview of Findings

For further details on each dataset, please refer to each individual section in the main report as listed. Where
the database has been searched a numerical result will be recorded. Where the database has not been
searched '-' will be recorded.

Section 1: Historical Industrial Sites On-site 0-50 51-250 251-500
1.1 Potentially Contaminative Uses identified from 1:10,000 scale 18 1 ; 9
mapping
1.2 Additional Information - Historical Tank Database 0 0 1 3
1.3 Additional Information - Historical Energy Features Database 4 0 10 60
1.4 Additional Information - Historical Petrol and Fuel Site o o o o
Database
1.5 Additional Information - Historical Garage and Motor Vehicle B 5 15 18
Repair Database
1.6 Potentially Infilled Land 3 13 1 5
Se;tlon 2: Environmental Permits, Incidents and Onsite 0-50m £1-950 251-500
Registers
2.1 Industrial Sites Holding Environmental Permits and/or
Authorisations
2.1.1 Records of historic IPC Authorisations 0 0 0 0
2.1.2 Records of Part A(1) and IPPC Authorised Activities 0 0 0 0
2.1.3 Records of Red List Discharge Consents 0 0 0 0
2.1.4 Records of List 1 Dangerous Substances Inventory sites 0 0 0 0
2.1.5 Records of List 2 Dangerous Substances Inventory sites 0 0 0 0
2.1.6 Records of Part A(2) and Part B Activities and Enforcements 0 0 1 2
2.1.7 Records of Category 3 or 4 Radioactive Substances
L 0 0 0 0
Authorisations
2.1.8 Records of Licensed Discharge Consents 0 0 6 4
2.1.9 Records of Water Industry Referrals 0 0 0 0
2.1.10 Records of Planning Hazardous Substance Consents and 0 0 o 0
Enforcements within 500m of the study site
2.2 Records of COMAH and NIHHS sites 0 0 0 0
2.3 Environment Agency Recorded Pollution Incidents
2.3.1 National Incidents Recording System, List 2 0 0 0 0
2.3.2 National Incidents Recording System, List 1 0 0 0 0
2.4 Sites Determined as Contaminated Land under Part 2A EPA 0 0 0 0

1990
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. . . . . 1000-
Section 3: Landfill and Other Waste Sites On-site  0-50m  51-250 251-500 501-1000
3.1 Landfill Sites
3.1.1 Environment Agency Registered Landfill Sites 0 0 0 0 0 Not searched
3.1.2 Environment Agency Historic Landfill Sites 0 0 0 1 0 5
3.1.3 BGS/DoE Landfill Site Survey 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.14 Records of Landfills in Local Authority and Historical 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mapping Records
3.2 Landfill and Other Waste Sites Findings
3.2.1 Operatior)al and Non—OperationaL Waste Treatment, 0 0 0 0 Not searched  Not searched
Transfer and Disposal Sites
3.2.2 Environment Agency Licensed Waste Sites 0 0 0 0 0 7
Section 4: current Land Use On-site 0-50m 51-250 251-500
4.1 Current Industrial Sites Data 1 2 19 Not searched
4.2 Records of Petrol and Fuel Sites 0 0 0 1
4.3 National Grid Underground Electricity Cables 0 0 0 0
4.4 National Grid Gas Transmission Pipelines 0 0 0 0
Section 5: Geology
5.1 Are there any records of Artificial Ground and Made Ground No
present beneath the study site?
5.2 Are there any records of Superficial Ground and Drift Geology Yes
present beneath the study site?
5.3 For records of Bedrock and Solid Geology beneath the study
site see the detailed findings section.
Section 6: Hydrogeology and Hydrology 0-500m
6.1 Are there any records of Strata Classification in the Superficial Yes
Geology within 500m of the study site?
6.2 Are there any records of Strata Classification in the Bedrock Yes
Geology within 500m of the study site?
. 1000-
On-site  0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000
2000
6..3 Groundwater Abstraction Licences (within 2000m of the study 0 0 0 0 5 o
site)
6..4 Surface Water Abstraction Licences (within 2000m of the study 0 0 0 0 0 o
site)
6..5 Potable Water Abstraction Licences (within 2000m of the study 0 0 0 0 0 0
site)
6.6 Source Protection Zones (within 500m of the study site) 0 0 0 0 Not searched Not searched
6.7 Source Protection Zones within Confined Aquifer 0 0 0 0 Not searched Not searched
6.8 Groundwater Vglnerability and Soil Leaching Potential (within 1 0 0 5 Not searched  Not searched
500m of the study site)
; 1000-
On-site  0-50m 51-250 251-500 501-1000 1500
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Section 6: Hydrogeology and Hydrology 0-500m

6.9 Is there any Environment Agency information on river quality

within 1500m of the study site? No No No No No No
6.10 Detailed River Network entries within 500m of the site 0 0 5 9 Not searched  Not searched
6.11 Surface water features within 250m of the study site No No Yes Not searched Not searched Not searched
Section 7: Flooding
7.1 Are there any Enviroment Agency Zone 2 floodplains within Yes
250m of the study site?
7.2 Are there any Environment Agency Zone 3 floodplains within Yes
250m of the study site
7.3 What is the Risk of flooding from Rivers and the Sea (RoFRaS)
. ; Very Low
rating for the study site?
7.4 Are there any Flood Defences within 250m of the study site? No
7.5 Are there any areas benefiting from Flood Defences within Yes
250m of the study site?
7.6 Are there any areas used for Flood Storage within 250m of the No

study site?

7.7 What is the maximum BGS Groundwater Flooding susceptibility

within 50m of the study site? Potential at Surface

7.8 What is the BGS confidence rating for the Groundwater

. . Moderat
Flooding susceptibility areas? oderate

Section 8: Designated Environmentally Sensitive Onsite  0-50m  51-250 251-500 501-1000 1900-

Sites 2000
8.1 Records of Sites of Special Scientific Interest (SSSI) 0 0 0 0 0 5
8.2 Records of National Nature Reserves (NNR) 0 0 0 0 0 2
8.3 Records of Special Areas of Conservation (SAC) 0 0 0 0 0 1
8.4 Records of Special Protection Areas (SPA) 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.5 Records of Ramsar sites 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.6 Records of Ancient Woodlands 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.7 Records of Local Nature Reserves (LNR) 0 0 0 1 6 3
8.8 Records of World Heritage Sites 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.9 Records of Environmentally Sensitive Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.10 Records of Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty (AONB) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Section 8: Designated Environmentally Sensitive 5 cite  0-50m  51-250 251-500 501-1000 290
Sites 2000
8.11 Records of National Parks 0 0] 0 0 0 0
8.12 Records of Nitrate Sensitive Areas 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.13 Records of Nitrate Vulnerable Zones 0 0 1 0 0 0
8.14 Records of Green Belt land 0 0 0 0 0 0

Section 9: Natural Hazards

9.1 What is the maximum risk of natural ground subsidence? Very Low

9.1.1 What is the maximum Shrink-Swell hazard rating identified

on the study site? Negligible
9.1.2 What is the maximum Landslides hazard rating identified on

. Very Low
the study site?
9.1.3 What is the maximum Soluble Rocks hazard rating Negligible
identified on the study site?
9.1.4 What is the maximum Compressible Ground hazard rating L
. oo . Negligible
identified on the study site?
9.1.5 What is the maximum Collapsible Rocks hazard rating Very Low
identified on the study site? y
9.1.6 What is the maximum Running Sand hazard rating

Very Low

identified on the study site?

9.2 Radon

9.2.1 Is the property in a Radon Affected Area as defined by the
Health Protection Agency (HPA) and if so what percentage of
homes are above the Action Level?

The property is not in a Radon Affected Area, as less than 1% of
properties are above the Action Level.

9.2.2 Is the property in an area where Radon Protection are

required for new properties or extensions to existing ones as No radon protective measures are necessary.
described in publication BR211 by the Building Research

Establishment?

Section 10: Mining

10.1 Are there any coal mining areas within 75m of the study site? No

10.2 Are there any Non-Coal Mining areas within 50m of the study
site boundary?

10.3 Are there any brine affected areas within 75m of the study
site?
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